TRUTH IN SAVINGS DISCLOSURE ADDENDUM

Personal Fee Schedule
Effective 08/01/2024

The following fees may be assessed against your account and the following transaction limitations, if any, apply to your account.

Account Reconciliation or Balancing (Per hour, Minimum ONE NOUE) ......cc.iiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee sttt e et e e be st e ssse s s enseeaeenaesneens $50.00
Account Research (Per hour, minimum one hour)
ACTIVITY STATEMENT PrINTOUL ... utiiiiieiitie ittt s e e sttt e st e e s hs e e st et e s abe e s bt e e sab et e st e e sabe e e sabeeeaseeenaseeessbeensseesnseeasseessbneesnseesanneesnbnenannee
ATM Inquiry/Transaction Fee (Non-Hawthorn ATM)
Canadian Item Processing

Card Fees:

CUSEOM PICEUI® CAr@.....ciueeiueeieiectiieti et eeeeetee st e st e et e eteeateeateeaeesaeesseesaeesteesseessessensseaeeeseeeseeeseeassemeseaessaeeseeesbeesbeenteenseensesaseseseseesseessesseennsanns $5.00
Gift Card Fee
Travel Card Fee..

Travel Card — Reload FEE (INFANCH) .. ..cui ittt et e bt e ae e ae e s be e s beeebeeabeeabeeaseeasesaeesbeesbeesseesseessenssesseensaessaeseans $2.00
Travel Card Fee — RelOad FEE (OThEr SOUICES) .....uiiiiiiiirieeiieciestestei et ete et e st e st e e bt saesaeesteesbee b e esteeabesssesse e seesbeesseesbeesbessenseenseensessnesseans $4.95
Cashier’s Check Fee (Customers only)

Check Cashing for Non-customers (only checks drawn on Hawthorn Bank)......
Check Copy (Per page)
Collection Item Fee
Counter Check Fee

Debit Card Replacement Fee.
DOIrMANT SEIVICE CharZe FEE ...ttt a et e bt a e ht e e bt e sh e e e b e e ab e eab e eh et s he e Sh e e e b e e s bt eas e e s b e eaeesaeeabeeh b e ebbeebeenbe e bt easeebbesbeesbeenbeens
Early Closeout Fee (Account Closed Within 90 Days of Opening)
Excessive MMKT Withdrawal Fee (Above 6 per statement cycle)
FOreign CUrrenCY, OrdEr OF REAEMPTION. ..ot st st etses et ets e st ses et st et sse seseseseseassaesebese et sasese seb e st sesese sebesa b ees e e b ess et ebssresesebben et arsesetssens
Foreign International Drafts, Order or Redemption..........cceevvverererneennans
Garnishment Processing Fee

Medallion Signature Guarantee (Customers only).
Money Order Fee (Customers only)
Night Deposit Bag (No Lock/Lock) ......
Notary Service (Customers Only)
Online Banking: Account Access, Bill Payment*..
Overdraft Item Fee (Paid)/Return Item Fee (Returned)**....
Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement
Safe Deposit Box

...................... $5.00/$15.00
. FREE

Safe Deposit Box Late Payment....
Safe Deposit Box Drill Fee...

Statement Processing Fees:
Check Images with Statement (Monthly)
Duplicate Paper Statement (Monthly)..
Electronic Statement
Paper Statement FEe (IMIONThIY) ¥ et b bbb bbb s b et e st e s e et et e s b et et en b e st eme e st e st e st e st e bt e st ebeenesneenes
Special Statement Cut-Off or HAaNAIING (MONTNIY) .....cuiiiieeee ettt sttt st se ettt e e et et e e e e eneeneen $5.00
Statement Reprint...

Stop Payment Fee
Sweep Transaction Fee —Overdrafts (Per transaction) .......ceoeeeeeveneeninesesevessrennnns
................................. rerernennn$150.00
..$2.00

$15.00
Wire Transfer FEE - OULZOING DOMESTIC.......uiutrtertirtirierterterteteterte et etes e tetes e et e e st eseeseesesbeebesbeebeebesbeebesbe s e et enbe s e atembensensensensenseneeneeneeneeneeneeneenenseas $25.00

Tax Levy Processing FEe......ovvvinrnneeneereniinreeninene
Telephone Transfer Fee (Agentassisted calls)
Wire Transfer Fee - Incoming

Wire Transfer Fee - OUtZOING INTEIMATIONAL ...........iiuiiiiiere ettt h e bbbt bbbt b e st e st et et e st et et et en b e s e s entene e e eneeseeneeneeneeneas $50.00
*Basic bill payments are free; however, other bill payment services may have a fee associated with the type of transaction as disclosed in the bill
payment function.

**For details regarding assessment of fee, refer to the Terms and Conditions documentation.

***paper Statement Fees are excluded from certain products. Please consult your local banker for more information.

We may require not less than 7 days’ notice in writing before each withdrawal from an interest-bearing account other than a time deposit, or from any other
savings account as defined by Regulation D. Withdrawals from a time account prior to maturity or prior to any notice period may be restricted and may be subject
to penalty. See your notice of penalty for early withdrawal.
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